

Department of Traffic Camera Enforcement Unit

Am Schützenplatz 1 P.O. Box 10 35 64 30169 Hannover

Case Worker: Mrs. Mikkels

Hannover, August 26th, 2021

NanoTech

Attn. Mrs. Costers Kranhaeuser Rheinau-Harbour Cologne

Notice of Intended Prosecution - Case Nr KU-210825

Dear Mrs. Costers,

on 24.08.2021 at 21:51 o'clock a red light offence according to § 37 StVO was documented with a vehicle registered to your company. A red light was disregarded with the vehicle

Particulars of the Offense	The fine is set as	Traffic Violation Points	Driving Ban
StVO §37 137600	€ 90 (ninety Euros)	1 (one)	-

You have 14 days to comment on the incident and tell us the driver of the car. Since the driver cannot be identified, you are responsible for reporting the person in question.

